FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

R

08-23-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

101123	Attorney's Docket No. <u>031263-010</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof.	Trademarks. Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Southern Computer Systems, Inc. (AUG 18 1999	Name: Scan-Optics, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] RADELLE [] [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Alabama	Address: 169 Progress Drive Manchester, CT 06040
Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other
Other:Execution Date: Aug. 17, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Serial Nos. 75/329,469, 75/329,467; 75/329,468	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: B. Parker Livingston, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
71999 DCDATES 00000149 024800 75329469 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 90 E	
Statement and specific. To the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
15)	
B. Parker Livingston, Jr., Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature August 18, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

AUG-17-1999 16:59

BDSM

7038362021 P.08/09

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southern Computer Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Alabama and having a place of business at 2732 Seventh Avenue South, Birmingham, Alabama (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Scan-Optics, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut and havin; a place of business at 169 Progress Drive, Manchester, Connecticut (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks and Applications listed on attached Exhibit A, together with the business of the Assignor to which said marks and applications (as listed in Exhibit A) pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and Applications listed on Exhibit A together with the business of the Assignor to which the said marks and Applications as listed on Exhibit A pertain.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successor and/or assigns and all others acting by through, with or under their direction, and those in privity therewith.

SOUTHERN COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

Name Bay

Title Treasurer

Date __ 8/17/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0593

12:55 08/18/99

AUG-17-1999 17:00

38606457995

BDSM

7038362021 P.09/09

ATTACHMENT A

1. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/329,469 Mark: VISTAFORM

2. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/329,467 Mark: VISTASTAT

3. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/329,468 Mark: \ISTACAPTURE

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 08/18/1999